Clubs and Societies Board Agenda ltem
24™ November 2008

Imperial College Union
Tours
A Note by Christian Carter
Deputy President (Finance & Services)

SUMMER TOURS 2008

All grant awarded in the Summer Tours Fund 2008 should have been spent by the 1%
November and as such any remaining unspent grant that has not been accounted for should
now have been removed and returned to the Exec Reserve.

WINTER TOURS 2008

The table below shows the total amount awarded to each tour that applied to the Union
Tours Fund at last CSB. The clubs have now all been emailed with their final allocations.
Funding has jumped up to £220 per head in this case with all clubs maxing out at their
maximum funding level, except for Riding and Polo who maxed out earlier. Reasons for this
includes the extra funding, the number of clubs who were unfundable and French soc who
deferred their tour to the spring. | expect the funding per head to drop during the spring
tours.

The £8875 has been awarded and should now have reached your clubs accounts. It is likely
that some of this shall return, due to conditions not being met, number of ICU students on
tour not met and the four week deadline not being met. If so, the returned grant shall be
split across the Spring and Summer pots in a 1:2 ratio.

CsC Club Decision CSB IC Trust Total
ACC Riding and Polo Accepted 991.75 1,208.71 2,200.46
RCC Canoe Accepted 98.46 119.99 218.45
RCC Caving Accepted 160.04 195.05 355.09
RCC Exploration Accepted 969.01 1,180.98 2,149.99
RCC Mountaineering Accepted 175.59 214.01 389.60
RCC Outdoor Accepted 500.45 609.92 1,110.37
RCC Gliding Accepted 81.13 98.87 180.00
RSM De La Beche Accepted 409.71 499.33 909.04
ICSM Light Opera Conditional 91.04 110.96 202.00
ACC Cricket Conditional 522.82 637.18 1,160.00
0OsC French Deffered

RSM Hockey No budget

RCC Fellwanders Rejected

osC Malaysian Rejected

osC Pakistan Rejected

AEB Sinfonietta Rejected

ICSM Mountaineering Rejected

4,000.00 4,875.00 8,875.00

CLC - 21 November 2008

Page 1of 1 " imperial
: college

Y on =



